Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 337~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

MULTI SQUIRTS	
	Dana Parrello
\$142.00	876 Westbrook Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480
BASKETBALL SKILLS AND DRILLS	
\$20.00	Amanda Wisnewski
	52 Hilltop Road
	Newfoundland, NJ 07435
DAY CAMP	
\$190.00	Roy Van Tassel
	11 B Concord Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480
FALL SOCCER	
\$80.00	Debbie Robbins
	285 Weaver Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: September 8, 2021

Adopted this 8 th day of September, 2021 nd certified as a true copy of an original.
 William Senande, Township Clerk